RESOLUTION 10-2010-102 WAIVING MUNICIPAL FEES FOR COMMUNITY WIDE YARD SALE

WHEREAS, the Barrington Civic Association has annually sponsored the Community Wide Yard Sale: and

WHEREAS, the Civic Association charges a permit fee of \$7.00 for participation in the Community Wide Yard Sale and said funds are used to advertise and prepare maps showing participant locations;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington that the municipal fees normally charged for yard sale permits are hereby waived on October 16, 2010, for participation in the Community Wide Yard Sale; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that participation in the Community Wide Yard Sale shall not be charged to the homeowner as a regular yard sale and will not prevent the homeowner from conducting two additional yard sales in the current year as regulated by Borough Ordinance.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON

OCTOBER 12, 2010

BY:_____ John D. Rink, Mayor

ATTEST:_____ Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC